The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN           Specifications subject to change without notice.
                                                                                   FC-LX1D & FC-LX1D2    2013.05.27-A/1     Page 1 of 8
FC-LX1D & FC-LX1D2
EMC Filter
This model applies to analog circuit which is noise-sensitive. Put
FC-LX1D on to the input of AC/DC module can ensure the module meet
Surge level of IEC/EN61000-4-5 ±2KV (2Ω internal resistance)/±4KV (12Ω
internal resistance). Put FC-LX1D2 on to the input of AC/DC module can

6. Mounting: PCB mounting, Chassis mounting with Screw Terminals, DIN-Rail
mounting
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
FC-LX1D2
Produc t Ser ies
Nominal Current
EMC Sort
Supporting Product Ser ies
 Special Characteris tic
Package Sty le
SELECTION GUIDE
Model Input Voltage Range (VAC) Nominal Current (A)(max)
FC-LX1D 85~264 1.5
FC-LX1D2 85~264 1.5
Note: series with suffix “A2S” are chassis mounting, with suffix “A4S” are DIN-Rail mounting, for example FC-LX1DA4S.
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating Temperature  -40 -- 85
Storage Temperature  -55 -- 125
220VAC @0.5A -- -- 5
220VAC @1.0A -- -- 20 Case Temperature Rise
220VAC @1.5A -- -- 30
°C
Test Voltage (L/PE,N/PE) Tested for 1 minute and leakage current:1 mA -- 2000 -- VAC
Case Material  Plastic（UL94-V0）
PCB mounting 33.7x22.2x18.00
A2S Chassis mounting with Screw Terminals 76.0x31.5x26.80 FC-LX1D
A4S DIN-Rail mounting 76.0x31.5x31.40
PCB mounting 53.8x28.8x19.00
A2S Chassis mounting with Screw Terminals 76.0x31.5x27.80
Package
FC-LX1D2
A4S DIN-Rail mounting 76.0x31.5x32.40
mm
PCB mounting 20
A2S Chassis mounting with Screw Terminals 40 FC-LX1D
A4S DIN-Rail mounting 60
Weight
FC-LX1D2 PCB mounting 50
g
The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN           Specifications subject to change without notice.
                                                                                   FC-LX1D & FC-LX1D2    2013.05.27-A/1     Page 2 of 8
A2S Chassis mounting with Screw Terminals 70
A4S DIN-Rail mounting 90
Note: All specifications measured at Ta=25°C, humidity<75%, nominal input voltage and rated output load unless otherwise specified.
FREQUENCY ATTENUATION SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
FC-LX1D -- 20 --
The attenuation coefficient of frequency 150KHz—1GHz
FC-LX1D2 -- 30 --
dB
DEVISE STANDARD
Put FC-LX1D on to the input of AC/DC module can ensure the module meet Surge level of IEC/EN61000-4-5 ±2KV (2Ω internal
resistance)/±4KV (12Ω internal resistance). Put FC-LX1D2 on to the input of AC/DC module can ensure the module meet Surge level of
IEC/EN61000-4-5 ±4KV (2Ω internal resistance)/±6KV (12Ω internal resistance) and EMI requirement of CISPR22 /EN 55022 Class B.
INSIDE SCHEMATIC
IN(N)
IN(L)
OUT(N)
OUT(L)
(Figure 1)FC-LX1D
IN (N)
IN (L )
O U T(N )
O U T(L )
(Figure 2)FC-LX1D2
APPLY CIRCUIT
AC(L)L
N